



Michael Lynn President

Ken Blaker Vice-President

Terrence Gomes
Treasurer

Baila Romm Secretary

Jon Liberman
Corresponding Secretary

South Robertson Neighborhoods Council

PO Box 35836 Los Angeles, CA 90035

P: (310) 295-9920 E: info@soronc.org

soronc.org

City of Los Angeles Certified Neighborhood Council

Motion for SORO NC to host an online (via Zoom) CD-5 Candidate Forum Town Hall at a date to be determined

Agenda Item: SGB033122-02

Date: March 31, 2022

Proposed By: Public Safety

Include motion in Yes Consent Agenda?

Background

Per its Bylaws, the SORO NC is required to host a Town Hall open to all Stakeholders each fiscal year.

The previously planned Town Hall, a CD-5 Candidate Forum, was not approved by the City Clerk.

A virtual Town Hall would meet this requirement.

Proposed Motion

I. That the SORO NC Motion host an online (via Zoom) CD-5 Candidate Forum Town Hall at a date to be determined.

Considerations

Committee review: Votes For: 4 Against: 1
(highly recommended)

Amount previously allocated in Committee's working budget: \$
(applies to funding motions only)

Arguments for: Arguments against:

Informational for Stakeholders

There are already several other Candidate Forums